the decision to stop accepting Florida Blue. Brown & Brown unofficially lobbied for their 
members with a successful outcome. 

Additionally, Brown & Brown have indicated their on-going commitment to the success of the 
City’s health insurance program. They have provided a price quote of $95,000 (ninety-five 
thousand dollars) per year flat-fee. This reflects an increase of $25,000 (twenty-five 
thousand dollars) over their current flat-fee arrangement of $70,000. This would be the first 
increase from Brown & Brown in our 14-year history. (Pricing history - The flat rate was set in 
2010 at $75,000, reduced in 2015 to $70,000). The new fee equates to roughly 1% of annual